PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter Hoebel	01/25/2010
Ralph-Maria Netzker	01/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dr. Ing. h.c. F. Porsche Aktiengesellschaft		
Street Address:	Porscheplatz 1		
City:	Stuttgart		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	70435		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12706876	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6104070700

Email: mgmcdevitt@ratnerprestia.com
Correspondent Name: Brett J. Rosen/M. McDevitt
Address Line 1: 1235 Westlakes Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 301

Address Line 4: Berwyn, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PORS-163US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRETT J. ROSEN

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignmentpors163us#page1.tif source=assignmentpors163us#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023962 FRAME: 0607

7000771 00:049 10

501097453

			Ţ		
ASSIGNIVIENT - LACOUR PP			1	et Number: PORS-163US	
Whereas, the Ass	ignor, com	prising the following named inve	ntors:	2. RALPH-MARIA NETZKER	
1. PETER HÖBEL ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s) 3.				2. RALPH-MARIA NETZKEK	
				4.	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	5.			6.	
made an invention	on entitled:	VEHICLE TRANSMISSION			
for which an app (Select one of the	lication for following):	Letters Patent of the United Stat	tes:		
is executed	d concurred	ntly herewith Patent and Trademark Office on eation Serial No.:			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Address) Dr. Ing. h.c. F. Porsche Aktiengesellschaft Porscheplatz 1 70435 Stuttgart Germany					
Now, the Dollar (\$1.00), a Assignor, intend assigns, the full for said invention priority based the foreign patent ri	erefore, in and for other ling to be lead and exclusion, including the leading areas, and ghts in this	consideration of the payment by or good and valuable consideration egally bound, hereby sells, assign sive right, title and interest in and g all divisions, continuations, and all Letters Patent, including reists invention corresponding thereto	Assigron, the ns and to said continus.	and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, the telestone of a sum corresponding to One receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, transfers to Assignee, its successors and dinvention, all applications for Letters Patent huations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim to be obtained therefor, including any and all	
made or entere	d into whic	h would contlict with this Assign	nem.	ment or encumbrance has been or will be	
legal representa possession, rela	ative therecating to the	of, to supply all information and emaking and practice of said investment the investment the investment to the investmen	ention, ention	the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a ce of which the Assignor has knowledge or to testify in any legal proceeding relating in the United States of America and foreign ents proper to carry out the intent of this	

if the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

Page 1 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

PATENT REEL: 023962 FRAME: 0608

01-29 10:57	Porsche AG EIS	+49711911-82845 >>	+6104070701	P 3/	6

Docket Number PORS-163US ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

in witnes	s whereof, this Assignmen	nt is executed on the day indicated	below.
III WILLIES	Typed or Printed Nan		Date
	1. PETER HÖBEL	Per CA	25. Jan · 2010
	2. RALPH-MARIA NETZ	* Witness to Assignor #1	25.01.2010
	The state of the s	* Witness to Assignor #2	AND BY AND ADDRESS OF THE STREET OF THE STRE
	3.	* Witness to Assignor #3	
-	4.	- Williess to Assigny	
	5.	* Witness to Assignor #4	
	AAALIN WALLEN TO THE	* Witness to Assignor #5	Little Set of Control
	6.		
	- And Section 1	* Witness to Assignor #6	
Application for	United States Letters Pate	ent:	
Serial No.:	 -		
Filed:			
Attorney Docke	et Number: PO	RS-163US	de como acuntrico
Total Number	of Assignment Pages 2	* Witness signature reco	mmended, mandatory for some countries

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

PATENT REEL: 023962 FRAME: 0609

RECORDED: 02/19/2010